



(1)

40-WP-2823-2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

40 WRIT PETITION NO. 2823 OF 2025

Laximikant Eknath Khillari

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Secretary And Others

...

Mr. Ketan Daulat Pote, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. K. S. Patil, AGP for Respondent - State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 7th MARCH 2025

PC :-

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 2nd May 2025.
2. Learned AGP waives service of notice for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5.
3. In addition to the regular mode of service, the petitioner is at liberty to serve respondents by way of private mode of service and file affidavit to that effect.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]