



(1)

wp2823.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.2823 OF 2025

**LAXIMIKANTH EKNATH KHILLARI
VS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH SECRETARY AND
OTHERS**

Mr. K. D. Pote, Advocate for the petitioner

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 19th MARCH, 2025

P C.

1. Not on board. Taken on board.

2. The learned advocate for the petitioner states that this court has already issued notice to the respondents on 07-03-2025. However, in the meantime, the petitioner received information that addresses of respondent Nos.6 and 7 have been changed because of their transfer.

3. In view of the same, he seeks leave to correct the address of respondent Nos. 6 and 7.

(2)

wp2823.25

4. Leave granted. Corrections be carried out.

5. Office to issue fresh notice to respondent Nos. 6 and 7 on the corrected address.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

VishalK/wp2823.25