

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

64 WRIT PETITION NO. 2823 OF 2025

LAXIMIKANT EKNATH KHILLARI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...
Mr. Pote Ketan Daulat, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. K. S. Patil, AGP for Respondents-State

....

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATE : 16.06.2025

PER COURT :-

. Learned Advocate appearing for petitioner submits that respondent No.6, who was working as City Survey Officer at Dhule, is transferred to Jalgaon and undertakes to furnish his address for service within a period of one (01) week from today.

2. If fresh address is supplied, issue notice to respondent No.6 on fresh address, returnable after four (04) weeks thereafter.

3. Petitioner shall be at liberty to serve respondent No.6 by any alternate mode as permissible under law, in addition to Court service and file affidavit of service by returnable date.

[S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.]

HRJadhav