



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

....

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : December 23, 2025.

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
994 SECOND APPEAL NO. 479 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14091 OF 2025 IN SA/479/2025	16/01/2026
997 WRIT PETITION NO. 2823 OF 2025 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 4246 OF 2025 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 7027 OF 2025 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 8048 OF 2025 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 8425 OF 2025 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 9977 OF 2025 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 10374 OF 2025 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 10523 OF 2025 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 10536 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12219 OF 2025 IN WP/10536/2025 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 11044 OF 2025 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 12555 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14085 OF 2025 IN WP/12555/2025 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 12624 OF 2025	30/04/2026
1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 14028 OF 2025 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 14029 OF 2025 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 14034 OF 2025 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 14328 OF 2025 1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 14769 OF 2025 1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 2591 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5632 OF 2025 IN WP/2591/2024 1017 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2968 OF 2025 IN SAST/1488/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2970 OF 2025 IN SAST/1488/2025	04/05/2026

<p style="text-align: center;">1018 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12218 OF 2025 IN WP/11041/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11041 OF 2025 1020 REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 299 OF 2025 IN WP/10154/2025 1021 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13258 OF 2025 IN FA/3243/2025</p>	
<p style="text-align: center;">1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 13208 OF 2024 1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 12665 OF 2025 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 13423 OF 2025 1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 14024 OF 2025 1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 14026 OF 2025 1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 14032 OF 2025 1031 SECOND APPEAL NO. 323 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9335 OF 2025 IN SA/323/2025 1032 SECOND APPEAL NO. 426 OF 2025 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 427 OF 2025 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 428 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12633 OF 2025 IN SA/426/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12634 OF 2025 IN SA/427/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12635 OF 2025 IN SA/428/2025 1033 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11165 OF 2025 IN RA/238/2025 WITH REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 238 OF 2025 IN WP/3432/2024 1040 SECOND APPEAL NO. 187 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1724 OF 2024 IN SA/187/2019 1041 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7525 OF 2025 IN SA/263/2021 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 263 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7524 OF 2025 IN SA/263/2021 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 356 OF 2021 1042 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8075 OF 2025 IN SA/36/2024 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 36 OF 2024 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 38 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6405 OF 2024 IN SA/36/2024 1043 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13308 OF 2025 IN WP/7447/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7447 OF 2025 1044 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13309 OF 2025 IN WP/7137/2025</p>	<p>05/05/2026</p>

**WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7137 OF 2025
1045 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 11 OF 2016
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1311 OF 2017
IN ARBA/11/2016
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11092 OF 2016
IN ARBA/11/2016
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8838 OF 2016
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10500 OF 2018
IN ARBA/11/2016
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11072 OF 2025
IN ARBA/15/2016
WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 15 OF 2016
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15060 OF 2016
IN ARBA/15/2016
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13911 OF 2018
IN ARBA/11/2016
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13913 OF 2018
IN ARBA/15/2016
1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 13670 OF 2024
1048 SECOND APPEAL NO. 194 OF 2022
1049 SECOND APPEAL NO. 792 OF 2022
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16939 OF 2022
IN SA/792/2022
1050 SECOND APPEAL NO. 813 OF 2022
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10427 OF 2025
IN SA/813/2022
1051 CONT. PETITION NO. 223 OF 2015
IN WP/8104/2012
1052 SECOND APPEAL NO. 33 OF 2024
1053 SECOND APPEAL NO. 137 OF 2024
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6069 OF 2024
IN SA/137/2024
1054 SECOND APPEAL NO. 200 OF 2024
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7972 OF 2024
IN SA/200/2024
1055 SECOND APPEAL NO. 210 OF 2024
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8739 OF 2024
IN SA/210/2024**

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.